

No. 34525-4-III

NO. 345254

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION THREE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

CLARK ALLEN TELLVIK

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KITTITAS COUNTY
The Honorable Scott Sparks

AMENDED SUPPLEMAENTAL APPELLANT'S BRIEF

TANESHA LA'TRELLE CANZATER
Attorney for Appellant
Post Office Box 29737
Bellingham, Washington 98228-1737
(360) 362-2435

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. <u>SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
II. <u>ISSUE PERTAINING TO SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
III. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE PERTINENT TO SUPPLEMENTAL ISSUE</u>	1
IV. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	2
UNLESS THERE WAS SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE TO PROVE A MANIFEST NECESSITY FOR OFFICERS TO SEARCH THE CASE, THE ONLY OTHER REASON THEY WOULD HAVE HAD TO OPEN IT, WAS TO COLLECT EVIDENCE.....	2
<u>Standard of review</u>	2
<u>Analysis</u>	4
V. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington State Supreme Court Decisions

<u>State v. Armenta, 134 Wash.2d 1, 9, 948 P.2d 1280 (1997)</u>	3
<u>State v. Gaines, 154 Wash.2d 711, 716, 116 P.3d 993 (2005)</u>	2
<u>State v. Head, 136 Wash.2d 619, 624, 964 P.2d 1187 (1998)</u>	3
<u>State v. Houser, 95 Wash.2d 143, 154,</u> <u>622 P.2d 1218 (1980)</u>	4, 5, 6
<u>State v. Tyler, 177 Wash.2d 690, 700-01,</u> <u>302 P.3d 165, 171 (2013)</u>	4, 5, 6
<u>State v. White, 135 Wash.2d 761, 769-70, 958 P.2d 982 (1998)</u>	5, 6

Washington State Court of Appeals Decisions

<u>State v. Dugas, 109 Wash. App. 592, 597, 36 P.3d 577 (2001)</u>	6
<u>State v. Dunham, 194 Wash. App. 744, 750, 379 P.3d 962 (2016)</u>	4, 5
<u>State v. Ferguson, 131 Wash. App. 694, 703, 128 P.3d 1271 (2006)</u>	4, 5
<u>State v. Linder, 190 Wash. App. 638, 643, 360 P.3d 909 (2015)</u>	2
<u>State v. McGary, 37 Wash. App. 856, 861, 683 P.2d 1125,</u> <u>review denied, 102 Wash.2d 1024 (1984)</u>	3
<u>State v. VanNess, 186 Wash. App. 148, 162, 344 P.3d 713 (2015)</u>	4
<u>State v. Wisdom, 187 Wash. App. 652, 667, 349 P.3d 953, 959-60 (2015),</u> <u>as amended on reconsideration in part (Sept. 3, 2015)</u>	4, 5, 6
